
Atellica® UAS 800
Cuvettes

11065553

Intended Use
The Atellica UAS 800 Cuvettes are disposal, single use specimen receptacles for use with the 
Atellica UAS 800 analyzer to collect and analyze human urine samples.

Summary and Explanation: Atellica UAS 800 Cuvettes are in vitro diagnostic ( ) device 
and intended to be used by healthcare professionals in centralized laboratory locations.

Materials Provided: Atellica UAS 800 Cuvettes

Special Materials Required (Not Provided): None

Product Description The Atellica UAS 800 analyzer uses disposable cuvettes to test patient 
samples. Cuvettes come in a cartridge containing 50 cuvettes that you load into the analyzer before 
testing samples. You load 12 cuvette cartridges (600 cuvettes total) into the analyzer at a time.

Cuvette

Cartridge

Cuvette

Cartridge

Atellica cuvette cartridges are designed for use only with the Atellica UAS 800 analyzer.
Each cuvette is for single use only; never perform a test with a previously used cuvette.

Packaging: 12 cuvette cartridges (50 cuvettes per cartridge)

Storage temperature:

Storage humidity:

Order number:  11065553

Material: Polycarbonate

Dimension:

Weight:

Capacity: 175µL

Warnings and Cautions
Always follow the safety procedures and precautions listed here and in the Atellica UAS 800 User Guide.
• Do not store cuvettes in direct sunlight.
• Dispose of hazardous or biologically contaminated materials according to the practices of 

your institution.
• Discard all materials in a safe and acceptable manner and in compliance with all 

government requirements.
• Always wear protective gloves and follow your facility’s policies and procedures when 

performing tests involving biological samples and control solutions.

Procedure
Atellica UAS 800 User Guide for information on:

• Installing and registering cuvettes for use with the analyzer.
• Performing patient tests and understanding results.
•

Technical Assistance:
For customer support, please contact your local technical support provider or distributor.
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shall be reported to the manufacturer and the competent authority of the EU Member State in which 
the user and/or patient is established.

Verwendungszweck
Die Atellica UAS 800 Küvetten sind zum einmaligen Gebrauch vorgesehene Einweg-
Probenaufnahmebehälter für die Verwendung mit dem Atellica UAS 800 Analyzer zur Sammlung und 
Analyse menschlicher Urinproben.

Zusammenfassung und Erklärung: Atellica UAS 800 Küvetten sind In-vitro-Diagnostika 
( ) zur Verwendung durch medizinisches Fachpersonal an zentralisierten Laborstandorten.

Im Lieferumfang enthaltene Materialien: Atellica UAS 800 Küvetten

Erforderliche Spezialmaterialien (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten): Keine

Produktbeschreibung Der Atellica UAS 800 Analyzer verwendet Einwegküvetten für die 
Untersuchung von Patientenproben. Die Küvetten werden in einer Kassette mit 50 Küvetten geliefert, 
die vor der Probenanalyse in das Analysesystem geladen werden. Es werden 12 Küvetten-Kassetten 
(insgesamt 600 Küvetten) gleichzeitig in das Analysesystem geladen.

Cuvette

Cartridge

Küvette

Kassette

Die Atellica Küvettenkassetten sind ausschließlich für die Verwendung mit dem 
Atellica UAS 800 Analyzer vorgesehen.
Die Küvetten sind nur für den einmaligen Gebrauch vorgesehen. Verwenden Sie niemals eine bereits 
gebrauchte Küvette für die Testdurchführung.

Technische Daten

Verpackung: 12 Küvettenkassetten (50 Küvetten pro Kassette)

Lagertemperatur:

Luftfeuchtigkeit bei der Lagerung:

Bestellnummer:  11065553

Material: Polycarbonat

Abmessungen:

Gewicht:

Fassungsvermögen: 175 µl

Warnungen und Vorsichtshinweise
Befolgen Sie immer die hier und im Atellica UAS 800 Benutzerhandbuch genannten Sicherheits- und 
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen.
• Setzen Sie die Küvetten bei der Lagerung keiner direkten Sonneneinstrahlung aus.
•

Einrichtung entsorgt werden.

• Alle Materialien sind sicher und zuverlässig und unter Einhaltung aller gesetzlichen 
Vorgaben zu entsorgen.

• Beim Durchführen von Tests und im Umgang mit biologischen Proben und 

Einrichtung befolgen.

Vorgehensweise
Im Atellica UAS 800 Benutzerhandbuch
•
• Durchführung von Patiententests und Interpretation der Ergebnisse.
• Leistungsmerkmale und weitere technische Daten.

Technischer Kundendienst:
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Anwender und/oder Patient ansässig ist.

Utilisation prévue
Les cuvettes de l’Atellica UAS 800 sont des récipients pour échantillons à usage unique destinés à être 
utilisés avec l’Atellica UAS 800 Analyzer pour recueillir et analyser des échantillons d’urine humaine.

Résumé et explications : les cuvettes de l’Atellica UAS 800 sont un dispositif de diagnostic 
in vitro ( ) et sont destinées à être utilisées par des professionnels de la santé dans des laboratoires 
centralisés.

Matériel fourni : cuvettes de l’Atellica UAS 800

 aucun

Description du produit
les échantillons patient. Les cuvettes sont fournies sous forme de cartouches contenant 50 cuvettes 
que vous pouvez charger dans l’analyseur avant de tester les échantillons. Vous pouvez charger 
12 cartouches de cuvettes à la fois (600 cuvettes au total) dans l’analyseur.

Cuvette

Cartridge

Cuvette

Cartouche

Les cartouches de cuvettes de l’Atellica sont conçues uniquement pour une utilisation avec 
l’Atellica UAS 800 Analyzer.

Emballage : 12 cartouches de cuvettes (50 cuvettes par cartouche)

Température de stockage :

Humidité de stockage :

Numéro de commande :  11065553

Matériel : polycarbonate

Dimensions :

Poids :

Capacité : 175 µl

Avertissements et mises en garde

guide de l’utilisateur de l’Atellica UAS 800.
• N’exposez pas les cuvettes à la lumière directe du soleil.
• Éliminez les produits dangereux ou ayant subi une contamination biologique 

conformément aux pratiques de l’établissement dont vous dépendez.
•

gouvernementales.
•

établissement lorsque vous effectuez des tests impliquant des échantillons biologiques et 
des solutions de contrôle.

Procédure
Guide de l’utilisateur de l’Atellica UAS 800 pour :

• installer et enregistrer des cuvettes à utiliser avec l’analyseur.
• réaliser des tests patient et comprendre les résultats.
•

Assistance technique :
Pour obtenir une assistance client, veuillez contacter votre distributeur ou fournisseur local d’assistance 
technique.
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dispositif doit être signalé au fabricant et à l’autorité compétente de l’État membre de l’UE dans lequel 
l’utilisateur et/ou le patient résident.

Uso previsto
Le cuvette Atellica UAS 800 sono recipienti monouso per campioni da utilizzare con Atellica UAS 800 
Analyzer per raccogliere e analizzare campioni di urina umana.

Riepilogo e spiegazione Le cuvette Atellica UAS 800 sono dispositivi diagnostici in vitro ( ) 
destinati all’uso da parte di operatori sanitari in laboratori centralizzati.

Materiali forniti: Cuvette Atellica UAS 800

Materiali speciali necessari (non forniti): Nessuno

Descrizione prodotto Atellica UAS 800 Analyzer utilizza cuvette monouso per testare i campioni 
paziente. Le cuvette sono fornite in una cartuccia contenente 50 cuvette che vengono caricate nell’analizzatore 
prima di testare i campioni. Nell’analizzatore si caricano 12 cartucce di cuvette (600 cuvette totali) alla volta.

Cuvette

Cartridge

Cuvetta

Cartuccia

Le cartucce di cuvette Atellica sono progettate per l’uso esclusivo con Atellica UAS 800 Analyzer.

precedenza.

Specifiche del prodotto

Confezione: 12 cartucce di cuvette (50 cuvette per cartuccia)

Temperatura di conservazione:

Umidità di conservazione:

Numero ordine:  11065553

Materiali: policarbonato

Dimensioni:

Peso:

Capacità: 175 µL

Avvertenze e precauzioni

Seguire sempre le procedure di sicurezza e le precauzioni elencate qui e nel Manuale dell’utente di 
Atellica UAS 800.
• Non esporre le cuvette alla luce diretta del sole.
• Smaltire i materiali pericolosi e biologicamente contaminati conformemente alle pratiche 

in uso presso il proprio laboratorio.
• Smaltire tutto il materiale in un modo sicuro e accettabile e nel rispetto di tutti i requisiti 

nazionali.
• Indossare sempre guanti protettivi e rispettare le politiche e le procedure della struttura 

durante lo svolgimento di test che prevedono l’utilizzo di campioni biologici e soluzioni di 
controllo.

Procedura
Consultare il Manuale dell’utente di Atellica UAS 800 per maggiori informazioni su:
• Installazione e registrazione cuvette per l’uso con l’analizzatore.
• Esecuzione di test paziente e comprensione dei risultati.
• Caratteristiche delle prestazioni e ulteriori specifiche.

Assistenza tecnica:
Per l’assistenza clienti, contattare il distributore o il fornitore di assistenza tecnica di zona.
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deve essere comunicato al fabbricante e all’autorità competente dello Stato membro dell’UE in cui 
risiede l’utente e/o il paziente.

Uso previsto
Las cubetas del Atellica UAS 800 son receptáculos desechables de muestras de un solo uso diseñadas 
para utilizarse con el Atellica UAS 800 analyzer para recoger y analizar muestras humanas de orina.

Resumen y explicación: Las cubetas del Atellica UAS 800 son dispositivos de diagnóstico 
in vitro ( ) y están diseñadas para que las utilicen profesionales sanitarios en ubicaciones de 
laboratorios centralizadas.

Materiales suministrados: Cubetas del Atellica UAS 800

Materiales especiales requeridos (no suministrados): Ninguno

Descripción del producto El Atellica UAS 800 analyzer usa cubetas desechables para analizar 
muestras de paciente. Las cubetas se suministran en un cartucho que contiene 50 cubetas que se 
cargan en el analizador antes del análisis de las muestras. En el analizador se cargan 12 cartuchos de 
cubetas (600 cubetas en total) a la vez.

Cuvette
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Cartucho

Los cartuchos de cubetas del Atellica están diseñados para su uso exclusivo con el Atellica UAS 800 analyzer.
Cada cubeta es para un uso único; no lleve a cabo nunca un análisis con una cubeta usada previamente.

Embalaje: 12 cartuchos de cubetas (50 cubetas por cartucho)

Temperatura de almacenamiento:

Humedad de almacenamiento:

Número de solicitud:  11065553

Material: Policarbonato

Dimensión: 19 mm (An.) × 19 mm (Pr.) × 2,76 mm (Al.)

Peso:

Capacidad: 175 µl

Advertencias y precauciones
Siga siempre los procedimientos de seguridad y las precauciones indicadas aquí y a lo largo de esta guía 
de usuario del Atellica UAS 800.
• Las cubetas no deben quedar expuestas a la luz directa del sol.
• Deseche los materiales peligrosos o contaminados biológicamente de acuerdo con las 

prácticas de su institución.
• Deseche todos los materiales de modo seguro y aceptable y de acuerdo con todos los 

requisitos gubernamentales.
• Lleve siempre guantes protectores y siga las políticas y procedimientos de su centro al 

realizar pruebas con muestras biológicas y soluciones de control.

Procedimiento
Consulte la Guía de usuario del Atellica UAS 800 para obtener más información sobre:
• Instalación y registro de cubetas para uso con el analizador.
•
•

Asistencia técnica:
Para obtener ayuda, póngase en contacto con el proveedor local de asistencia técnica o con el distribuidor.
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el resida el usuario y/o el paciente.

Utilização prevista
As cuvetes do Atellica UAS 800 são recipientes de amostras descartáveis de utilização única e 
destinam-se à utilização com o Atellica UAS 800 Analyzer para colher e analisar amostras de urina 
humana.

Resumo e explicação: As cuvetes do Atellica UAS 800 são dispositivos de diagnóstico in vitro
( ) e destinam-se à utilização por profissionais de saúde em locais de laboratório centralizados.

Materiais fornecidos: Cuvetes do Atellica UAS 800

Materiais especiais necessários (não fornecidos): Nenhum

Descrição do produto
amostras de pacientes. As cuvetes vêm num cartucho que contém 50 cuvetes que o operador 
carrega para o analisador antes de analisar as amostras. É possível carregar 12 cartuchos de cuvetes 
(600 cuvetes no total) no analisador em simultâneo.

Cuvette
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Especificações do produto

Embalagem: 12 cartuchos de cuvetes (50 cuvetes por cartucho)

Temperatura de armazenamento:

Humidade de armazenamento:

Número de pedido:  11065553

Material: Policarbonato

Dimensão: 19 L x 19 P x 2,76 A (mm)

Peso:

Capacidade: 175 µl

Advertências e precauções
Cumpra sempre os procedimentos e precauções de segurança indicados neste documento e no Guia do 
utilizador do Atellica UAS 800.
• Não guarde as cuvetes sob luz solar direta.
• Elimine materiais perigosos ou biologicamente contaminados de acordo com as práticas 

da sua instituição.
• Elimine todos os materiais de forma segura e aceitável, em conformidade com todos os 

requisitos governamentais.
• Utilize sempre luvas de proteção e siga as políticas e procedimentos da sua instituição ao 

executar testes que envolvam amostras biológicas e soluções de controlo.

Procedimento
Consulte o Guia de utilizador do Atellica UAS 800 para obter mais informação sobre:
• A instalação e o registo de cuvetes para utilização com o analisador.
• A execução de testes de pacientes e compreensão dos resultados.
• Características de desempenho e outras especificações.

Assistência técnica:
Para obter apoio técnico, contacte o distribuidor ou fornecedor de assistência técnica local.
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em relação ao dispositivo deve ser comunicado ao fabricante e à autoridade competente do 
Estado-Membro da UE em que o utilizador e/ou paciente está localizado.

Käyttötarkoitus

Yhteenveto ja selitys: Atellica UAS 800 -kyvetit ovat diagnostisia in vitro -laitteita ( ), 

Toimitetut materiaalit: Atellica UAS 800 -kyvetit

Tarvittavat erityismateriaalit (eivät sisälly toimitukseen): Ei mitään

Tuotekuvaus

ennen näytteiden testausta. Analysaattoriin ladataan 12 kyvettikasettia (yhteensä 600 kyvettiä) 
kerrallaan.

Cuvette

Cartridge

Kyvetti

Kasetti

Atellica-kyvettikasetit on tarkoitettu käytettäviksi vain Atellica UAS 800 Analyzer -analysaattorissa.
Jokainen kyvetti on kertakäyttöinen; älä koskaan tee testiä käytetyllä kyvetillä.

Tekniset tiedot

Pakkaus: 12 kyvettikasettia (50 kyvettiä kasetissa)

Säilytyslämpötila:

Säilytysympäristön kosteus:

Tilausnumero:  11065553

Materiaali: Polykarbonaatti

Mitat: 19 L x 19 S x 2,76 K (mm)

Paino:

Kapasiteetti: 175 µL

Varoitukset ja huomautukset

•
•
•

viranomaismääräysten mukaisesti.
•

Toimenpide
Atellica UAS 800 -käyttöoppaassa.

•
•
•

Tekninen tuki:
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potilas asuu.

Beoogd gebruik

Atellica UAS 800 Analyzer kunnen worden gebruikt voor het verzamelen en analyseren van urinestalen 
van mensen.

Overzicht en toelichting:
in-vitrodiagnostiek (
laboratoriumlocaties.

Geleverde materialen: Atellica UAS 800-cuvetten

Speciale vereiste materialen (niet meegeleverd): Geen

Productomschrijving De Atellica UAS 800 Analyzer gebruikt wegwerpcuvetten om 
patiëntenmonsters te testen. Cuvetten worden geleverd in cassettes van 50 cuvetten, die u in de 

in de analyzer.

Cuvette

Cartridge

Cuvet

Cassette

Elke cuvet is uitsluitend bedoeld voor eenmalig gebruik; voer nooit een test uit met een eerder 
gebruikte cuvet.

Verpakking: 12 cuvetcassettes (50 cuvetten per houder)

Temperatuur tijdens opslag:

Luchtvochtigheid tijdens opslag:

Bestelnummer:  11065553

Materiaal: Polycarbonaat

Afmetingen:

Gewicht:

Capaciteit: 175 µl

Waarschuwingen en aandachtspunten

van de Atellica UAS 800 worden weergegeven.
• Bewaar cuvetten buiten direct zonlicht.
•
•

met de overheidseisen.
•

Procedure
Gebruikershandleiding Atellica UAS 800 voor informatie over:

• Cuvetten plaatsen en registreren voor gebruik met de analyzer.
•
•

Technische ondersteuning:
Voor klantenondersteuning kunt u contact opnemen met de technische serviceafdeling van uw lokale 
leverancier of distributeur.
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heeft voorgedaan met betrekking tot het apparaat worden gemeld aan de fabrikant en de bevoegde 
autoriteit van de EU-lidstaat waarin de gebruiker en/of patiënt is gevestigd.

in vitro ( )

Cuvette

Cartridge

 11065553

 175 µL

•
•

•

•

•
•
•

TR

Atellica UAS 800 Küvetler, insan idrar örneklerini toplamak ve analiz etmek için Atellica UAS 800 

Atellica UAS 800 Küvetler, in vitro ( )

 Atellica UAS 800 Küvetler

 Yok

Cuvette

Cartridge

Küvet

Ürün Teknik Özellikleri

Ambalaj:

 11065553

Malzeme: Polikarbonat

Boyut: 19 (G) x 19 (D) x 2,76 (Y) mm

Kapasite: 175 µl

önlemlere uyun.
•
•

•
•

Prosedür

•
•
•

Teknik Destek:
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Przeznaczenie

z analizatorem Atellica UAS 800 analyzer do zbierania i analizowania próbek ludzkiego moczu.

Kuwety Atellica UAS 800 to wyroby do diagnostyki in vitro ( ) 

 Kuwety Atellica UAS 800

 Brak

Opis produktu

Cuvette

Cartridge

Kuweta

Kaseta

Dane techniczne produktu

Opakowanie:

Temperatura przechowywania:

Numer katalogowy:  11065553

Wymiary:

Masa:

 175 µl

Uwagi i przestrogi

•
•

•

•

Procedura

Atellica UAS 800:
•
•
•

Pomoc techniczna:
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in vitro ( ) 

Dodávaný materiál : Kyvety Atellica UAS 800

Popis produktu

Cuvette

Cartridge

Kyveta

Kazeta

Technické údaje výrobku

 11065553

Materiál : polykarbonát

Hmotnost :

Kapacita :



       
       Origin HU
Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.
511 Benedict Avenue
Tarrytown, NY 10591-5097 USA

                 Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics
Manufacturing Ltd.
Chapel Lane
Swords, Co. Dublin, Ireland
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Siemens Healthineers
Headquarters
Siemens Healthcare GmbH
Henkestr. 127
91052 Erlangen
Germany
Phone: +49 9131 84-0
siemens-healthineers.com

Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics

•
•
•

•

Postup
Viz Návod k obsluze Atellica UAS 800
•
•
•

Technická podpora :
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HU
Alkalmazási terület

Az Atellica UAS 800 küvetták az Atellica UAS 800 analizátorral használatos eldobható, egyszer 
használatos mintaedények humán vizeletminták vételére és elemzésére.

Összefoglaló és magyarázat: Az Atellica UAS 800 küvetták in vitro diagnosztikai ( )
eszközök, amelyek központi laboratóriumokban, egészségügyi szakemberek általi felhasználásra szolgálnak.

 Atellica UAS 800 küvetták

 nincsenek

Az Atellica UAS 800 analizátor eldobható küvettákat használ a betegminták vizsgálatához. A küvetták 
50 küvettát tartalmazó kazettákban kaphatók, amelyeket be kell tölteni az analizátorba a minták 

Cuvette

Cartridge

Küvetta

Kazetta

Az Atellica küvettakazetták kizárólag az Atellica UAS 800 analizátorral használhatók.
Mindegyik küvetta kizárólag egyszer használatos; soha ne végezzen vizsgálatot használt küvettával.

Csomagolás: 12 küvettakazetta (kazettánként 50 küvetta)

Tárolási páratartalom:

Rendelési szám:  11065553

Anyag: Polikarbonát

Méretek: 19Szé x 19Mé x 2,76Ma (mm)

Tömeg:

Kapacitás: 175 µl

Figyelmeztetések és óvintézkedések

•
•

• Minden anyag ártalmatlanítását biztonságos és engedélyezett módon, a törvényi 

•

Eljárás 
:

•
•
•
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hatóságának.

in vitro (

Cuvette

Cartridge

Atellica UAS 800 analyzer.

 11065553

•
•

•

•

•
•
•

Cuvetele Atellica UAS 800 sunt dispozitive pentru diagnosticare in vitro
(

Materiale furnizate: Cuvete Atellica UAS 800

Materiale speciale necesare (care nu sunt furnizate): Niciunul

Descrierea produsului

Cuvette

Cartridge

Ambalare:

Umiditate de depozitare:

 11065553

Material: Policarbonat

Dimensiuni: 19L x 19l x 2,76Î (mm)

Greutate:

Capacitate: 175 µl

utilizatorului Atellica UAS 800.
•
•

•

•

Ghidul utilizatorului Atellica UAS 800
•
•
•
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/sau pacientul.

in vitro
(

Cuvette

Cartridge

 11065553

 175 µL

•
•

•

•

•
•
•
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JA

Cuvette

Cartridge

•
•
•
•

•
•
•

ZHS

Cuvette

Cartridge

 11065553

175 µL

•
•
•
•

•
•
•

siemens-healthineers.com/poc

KO

Cuvette

Cartridge

 11065553

 Polycarbonate

 175 µL

•
•
•
•

•
•
•
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TH

 (       )

 Atellica UAS 800 Cuvettes

Cuvette

Cartridge

Atellica UAS 800
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ID
Tujuan Penggunaan

Kuvet Atellica UAS 800 merupakan wadah spesimen sekali pakai, pembuangan untuk digunakan 
dengan penganalisis Atellica UAS 800 untuk mengumpulkan dan menganalisis sampel urine manusia.

Ringkasan dan Penjelasan: Kuvet Atellica UAS 800 adalah perangkat diagnostik in vitro
( ) dan dimaksudkan untuk digunakan oleh profesional kesehatan di lokasi laboratorium terpusat.

Bahan yang Disediakan: Kuvet Atellica UAS 800

Bahan Khusus yang Diperlukan (Tidak Disediakan): Tidak ada

Deskripsi Produk

Cuvette

Cartridge

Kuvet

Kartrid

dipakai.

Kemasan:

Suhu penyimpanan:

Kelembapan penyimpanan:

Nomor pesanan:  11065553

Bahan: Polikarbonat

Dimensi: 19L x 19P x 2,76T (mm)

Berat:

Kapasitas: 175 µL

Peringatan dan Perhatian
Selalu patuhi prosedur keamanan dan tindakan pencegahan yang tercantum di Panduan Pengguna 
Atellica UAS 800.
• Jangan simpan kuvet di bawah sinar matahari langsung.
• Buang bahan yang berbahaya atau bahan yang terkontaminasi secara biologi sesuai 

dengan prosedur di institusi Anda.
• Buang semua bahan dengan cara aman dan dapat diterima dan sesuai dengan semua 

persyaratan pemerintah.
•

Prosedur
Lihat Panduan Pengguna Atellica UAS 800 untuk informasi tentang:
• Memasang dan mendaftarkan kuvet untuk digunakan dengan penganalisis.
•
•

Bantuan Teknis:
Untuk dukungan pelanggan, silakan hubungi penyedia dukungan teknis atau distributor setempat.
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kepada produsen dan otoritas yang berwenang dari Negara Anggota UE tempat pengguna dan/atau 
pasien tersebut berada.

Indicates a cuvette / Kennzeichnet eine Küvette / Indique une cuvette / Indica una cuvetta / Indica que hay 

Menandakan kuvet.

Indicates to not reuse the product / Weist darauf hin, das Produkt nicht wiederzuverwenden / Indique 
de ne pas réutiliser le produit / Indica di non riutilizzare il prodotto / Indica que no se debe reutilizar el 

Advises the reader of important safety related information such as warnings and precautions / Weist den 
Leser auf wichtige sicherheitsbezogene Informationen wie Warnungen und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen hin / 
Informe le lecteur des informations importantes relatives à la sécurité, telles que les avertissements et 
les précautions / Avverte il lettore di importanti informazioni relative alla sicurezza, come avvertenze 

Menyarankan pembaca 
tentang pentingnya informasi terkait keselamatan seperti peringatan dan tindakan pencegahan.

An in vitro diagnostic device or an in vitro diagnostic medical device / Ein In-vitro-Diagnostikum oder 
ein Medizinprodukt für die In-vitro-Diagnostik / Dispositif de diagnostic in vitro ou dispositif médical de 
diagnostic in vitro / Un dispositivo diagnostico in vitro o un dispositivo medico diagnostico in vitro / Indica 
que se trata de un producto de diagnóstico in vitro o un dispositivo médico de diagnóstico in vitro / Um 
dispositivo de diagnóstico in vitro ou um dispositivo médico de diagnóstico in vitro
-diagnostisen laitteen tai in vitro
in-vitrodiagnostisch hulpmiddel of een medisch hulpmiddel voor in-vitrodiagnostiek

 in vitro
veya medikal in vitro
in vitro  in vitro / in vitro 
diagnosztikai eszköz vagy in vitro

 in vitro / Un dispozitiv de diagnosticare 
in vitro sau un dispozitiv medical de diagnosticare in vitro

 in vitro

Perangkat diagnostik in vitro atau perangkat medis diagnostik in vitro.

de tests pouvant être effectués / Numero di test che è possibile eseguire / Cuántas pruebas se pueden 

Batas kelembapan.

Device not for near patient testing / Gerät nicht für patientennahe Messungen (Near-Patient-Testing) 
geeignet / Dispositif non adapté à un test au chevet du patient / Dispositivo non per test NPT (Near-Patient 
Testing) / Dispositivo no diseñado para pruebas realizadas al lado del paciente / Dispositivo não indicado 

Indicates the authorized representative in the European Community / European Union. / Gibt den 
Bevollmächtigten in der Europäischen Gemeinschaft/Europäischen Union an. / Indique le représentant 
agréé dans la Communauté européenne/l’Union européenne / Indica il rappresentante autorizzato 
per la Comunità Europea/l’Unione Europea / Indica el representante autorizado en la Unión 
Europea/Comunidad Europea / Indica o representante autorizado na Comunidade Europeia/União 

Komunitas Eropa/Uni Eropa.

Temperature limitation / Temperaturbeschränkung / Seuil de température / Limiti di temperatura / 

Batas suhu.

Keep away from sunlight / Vor Sonneneinstrahlung schützen / Conserver à l’abri de la lumière du soleil / 

Jauhkan dari sinar matahari.

Item can be recycled / Gegenstand kann recycelt werden / Élément pouvant être recyclé / L’articolo è 

Produk ini dapat didaur ulang.

Product batch code / Produkt-Chargenbezeichnung / Code de lot du produit / Codice lotto prodotto / 
Código de lote de productos / Código do lote do produto / Tuotteen eräkoodi / Productbatchcode / 

Kode batch produk.

Name and location of manufacturer / Name und Adresse des Produktherstellers / Nom et adresse du 
fabricant / Nome e sede del produttore / Nombre y localización del fabricante / Nome e localização do 

Nama dan lokasi pembuat produk.

Tanda CE.

Device not for self testing / Produkt nicht zum Selbsttest vorgesehen / Dispositif non adapté à un 
autodiagnostic / Dispositivo non per autodiagnosi / Dispositivo no diseñado para autocomprobación / 


